Unimotor hd | Unimotor fm | Digitax HD | Unidrive M
Cables &
connections
Servo series
2  /  Cables & Connections
Connectivity
Cables form an integral part of a servo system
installation. The ready made cables from Nidec Drives

Cables
6  /  Cables & Connections
ordering information
(*) Length metre / cable requiring (cm) lengths will be rounded up to the next highest
half metre; e.g. 2.1 will be changed to a 2.5 m cable.
Maximum cable assembly length 100 m.
For hybrid box wiring diagram please refer to page 16.
** MQ cable is for 060 Frame motors only.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
M B B A A A 0 0 2 5 0 1
Cable type (field N° 1 &2) Length metre (*)  field N°7, 8, 9 & 10)
MB = Power + 2w 0010 = 1 m
MS = Power 0025 = 2.5 m
MQ = Power + 2 x (2w) (**) 1000 = 100 m max
Jacket type (field N° 3)
B = PUR dynamic installationn Optional:
Progressive alphanumeric code for customer special requests
(field N° 11 & 12)
Phase & conductor size (field N° 4) Drive end connection  (field N° 5) Motor end connection (field N° 6)
MS = Power MB/MQ = Additional Parts
A = Unidrive M size 3-4-5, Digitax HD/ST, Flying Leads
(Ultrasonic Welding)
A = 6 way power size 1, from 1 to 2.5 mm²
A = 1 mm² + 0.5 mm² B = Unidrive M size 6, B = 6 way power size 1.5, 4 mm²
B = 2.5 mm² + 0.5 mm² C = Unidrive M size 7 C = 6 way power size 1.5, from 6 to 10 mm²
C = 4 mm² + 1 mm² D = Unidrive M size 8 D = Hybrid box ring terminal M6
D = 6 mm² + 1 mm² P = Motor power 6 way extension E = Hybrid box ring terminal M8
E = 10 mm² + 1 mm² X = Cut end F = Ferrules
F = 16 mm² + 1 mm² M = 8 way YTec
G = 25 mm² + 1 mm² X = Cut end
Field number
Power cable
Cables & Connections  /  7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
S I B A A A 0 0 2 5 0 1
Length metre (**) (field N°s 7-10)
0010 = 1 m
0025 = 2.5 m
1000 = 100 m max
*Jacket type (field N° 3)
B = PUR dynamic
installation
Optional:
Progressive alphanumeric code for customer special
requests (field N° 11 & 12).
Cable & Jacket type, Phase & conductor size
(field N°s 1, 2 & 4)
Drive end connection (field N° 5) Motor end connection  (field N° 6)
SI*A =  SI - (Incremental encoder + SinCos EnDat 2.1) A =  Unidrive M700, Digitax ST (Encoder 15 pin D type
        straight connector) A = Unimotor 17 way connector (SI/SE)
SR*B =  SR - (Resolver) B = Unidrive M700 Resolver/Sincos ferrules B = Unimotor 12 way connector (SR/SS)
SS*C =  SS - (Sincos Hiperface Encoder) F = Unidrive M750 (Digitax HD)  Encoder 15 Pin D type
90 Deg connector HD D = Unimotor 90° 12 way connector (SR/SS)
SE*E =  SE - (Serial EnDat 2.2 BiSS-C)
G = Digitax HD, low profile 90° - inc. SC EnDat, Resolver
& SinCos (15 pin D type) with flying lead for
thermistor
G = Unidrive M / Unidrive SP / Digitax ST (Encoder 15
       pin D type connector hd ) Extension
P = Signal male plug Extension K = Unimotor 15 way YTec connector
T = Digitax HD (M750) low profile 90° - EnDat 2.2 only
 (Encoder 15 pin D type connector) L = Unimotor 12 way YTec connector
X = Cut end X = Cut end
�(**) Length metre / cable requiring (cm) lengths will be rounded up to the next highest half metre; e.g. 2.1 will be changed to a 2.5 m cable.
Maximum cable assembly length, please refer to page 17.